Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Guides to Manuscript Collections

Search Our Collections

2013

0811: C.R. Carder IV Collection, 1908-1960

Marshall University Special Collections

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/sc_finding_aids Part of the Other History Commons, and the Public History Commons

Recommended Citation

C.R. Carder IV Collection, 1908-1960, Accession No. 2013/06.0811, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by the Search Our Collections at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Guides to Manuscript Collections by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, beachgr@marshall.edu.

C.R. Carder IV Collection, 1908-1960

ACC 2013/04.0811



Special Collections Department James E. Morrow Library Marshall University Huntington, West Virginia 2019

Summary:

Title: C.R. Carder IV Collection Span Dates: 1908-1960 Creator: Various Repository: Marshall University Special Collections, Morrow Library (Huntington, WV) Processed by: Elizabeth James, 2019 Accession Number: 2013/04.0811 Date Completed: December, 2019 Access to Collection: Open Extent: 0.25 feet Donor: C.R. Carder IV

Search terms:

Stock certificates 1937 flood photographs

Biographical Notes:

N/A

Scope and Content:

This collection consists primarily of materials compiled by C. R. Carder IV, including stock certificates for lumber, oil, and other companies as well as two 1937 flood photos, a 1936 Commack Jr. High School class photo, a 1960 Fifth Avenue Baptist Church program welcoming Minister Woodrow W. Clark, a pamphlet copy of a speech called "Abraham Lincoln: An Address Given By Wells Goodykoontz of West Virginia" in 1920, and a 1931 manual of the legislature of West Virginia.

Processing Notes:

This collection was already processed at the time the finding aid was created. No changes to folder titles, order, or content were made.

Preferred Citation:

C.R. Carder IV Collection, Accession No. 2013/04.0811, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

Access and Use:

For more information or to use any collection, contact: Special Collections, Morrow Library Marshall University One John Marshall Drive Huntington, WV 25755 (304) 696-2343 speccoll@marshall.edu

Container	Contents
Box 1	
Folder 1	Stock Certificates
Folder 2	Pamphlets
Folder 3	1937 Flood Photos and 1936 Commack Jr. High School Class Photo

Inventory of the C.R. Carder IV Gift (June 12, 2013) Stock Certificates Inventoried by Malak Kahder, Marshall University Special Collections

- Certificate from the West Virginia-Ohio River Bridge Corporation, certifying that Mrs. Louise Weinman Baum is the owner of forty shares of the Common Capital Stock of West Virginia-Ohio River Bridge Corporation. March 11, 1940

- Certificate from the Holswade Land Company, certifying that C.R. Carder is the owner of fifteen shares of the Capital Stock of Holswade Land Company. April 14, 1923

– Certificate from the Associated Pharmacists, Inc., certifying that C. R. Carder, Jr. is the owner of two hundred and twenty-five full paid non-assessable shares of the Capital Stock of the Associated Pharmacists, Inc. February 15, 1918

-- Certificate from the W.E. Deegans Consolidated Coal Company, certifying that Chas. R. Carder is the owner of five shares of the preferred Capital Stock of W.E. Deegans Consolidated Coal Company. August 7, 1920

- Certificate from the Holswade Land Company, certifying that C.R. Carder is the owner of fifteen shares of the Capital Stock of Holswade Land Company. June 1, 1925

- Certificate from the Hutchison Lumber Company, certifying that Charles R. Carder is the owner of ten shares of one hundred dollars each of the Capital Stocks of Hutchison Lumber Company. January 4, 1922

- Certificate from the Huntington Furniture Lines, Inc, certifying that Chas: R. Carder, Jr. is the owner of one share of the preferred stock of Huntington Furniture Lines, Inc. October 15, 1930.

- Certificate from the Texas-Burdette Oil Company, Inc, certifying that Mrs. E. A. Simmons is the owner of ten shares of the Capital Stock of the Texas-Burdette Oil Company. December 22, 1919

- Certificate from the Texas-Burdette Oil Company, Inc, certifying that Mrs. E. A. Simmons is the owner of ten shares of the Capital Stock of the Texas-Burdette Oil Company. March 25, 1920

- Certificate from the Crevis Oil & Gas Company, certifying that J. L. Clark is the owner of four shares of the Capital Stock of the Crevis Oil & Gas Company. June 12, 1909

- Certificate from the Crevis Oil & Gas Company, certifying that J. L. Clark is the owner of one share of the Capital Stock of the Crevis Oil & Gas Company. June 12, 1909

- Certificate from the Crevis Oil & Gas Company, certifying that E. A. Simmons is the owner of four shares of the Capital Stock of the Crevis Oil & Gas Company. June 12, 1909

- Certificate from the Red River Land and Oil Company, certifying that E. A. Simmons is entitled to receive Trustee's Voting Receipt for ten shares of Common Stock of the Red River Land and Oil Company. February 18, 1920

- Certificate from the Red River Land and Oil Company, certifying that E. A. Simmons is entitled to receive Trustee's Voting Receipt for ten shares of Preferred Stock of the Red River Land and Oil Company. February 18, 1920

- Certificate from the Gulf Consolidated Oil Corporation, certifying that E. A. Simmons is the holder of thirty shares of the Capital Stock of the Gulf Consolidated Oil Corporation. December 31, 1919

- Certificate from the Kanawaha Holding Corporation, certifying that Mrs. Mary EA Simmons is the owner of ten shares of the Capital Stock of the Kanwaha Holding Corporation. November 21, 1923

- Certificate from the Mount Pisgah Oil and Gas Company, certifying that E. A. Simmons is the owner of five shares of the Capital Stock of Mount Pisgah Oil and Gas Company. September 26, 1908